TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABULATION OF BIDS			T					-		
	Interstate Route H-2 and Moanalua Freeway Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements		:								
PROJECT NO.:	IM-STP-0300(106)										
NET LENGTH: TYPE CODE:	21	•		GP ROADWA	Y SOLUTIONS,	ROAD AND) HIGHWAY	GLOBAL :	SPECIALTY	DEPART	MENT OF
	Oahu Ewa, Wahiawa			Į IN	NC.	BUILDE	RS, LLC	CONTRAC	CTORS, INC.		ORTATION S DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	21-Jul-17 24-Aug-17	** NOTE: Qui									
	Two Hundred Thirty Five (235) working days	in this column a									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX.	HAITC	LINIT DDICE	ANACHNIT	LINIT DDIOS	AA4011117				
201.1000	Clearing and Grubbing Tree Removal	QUANTITY 1	UNITS EA	UNIT PRICE \$5,500.00	AMOUNT \$5,500.00	UNIT PRICE \$10,000.00	AMOUNT \$10,000.00	UNIT PRICE \$6,000.00	AMOUNT \$6,000.00	UNIT PRICE \$1,100.00	AMOUNT \$1,100.0
201.2000	Clearing and Grubbing Shrub Removal	150	SY	\$110.00	\$16,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$9,300.00	\$136.00	\$20,400.0
202.1000	Removal of Existing Sand Barrels	98	EA	\$121.00	\$11,858.00	\$350.00	\$34,300.00	\$256.00	\$25,088.00	\$500.00	\$49,000.0
202.2000	Removal of Existing Remnants of Emergency Call Box	27	EA	\$7,260.00	\$196,020.00	\$10,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.0
202.3000	Removal and/or Reusing of Existing W-Beam Guardrail, Posts and Anchors	8605	LF	\$11.20	\$96,376.00	\$12.00	\$103,260.00	\$10.50	\$90,352.50	\$33.00	\$283,965 .0
202.4000	Removal and/or Reusing of Existing Thrie Beam Guardrail, Posts	825	LF	\$11.20	\$9,240.00	\$12.00	\$9,900.00	\$14.00	\$11,550.00	\$33.00	\$27,225.0
202.5000	Removal and/or Reusing of Existing W-Beam Guardrail with	635	LF	\$11.20	\$7,112.00	\$12.00	\$7,620.00	\$15.00	\$9,525.00	\$40.00	\$25,400.0
202.6000	Removal of Existing Terminal Impact Attenuators	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.0
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$187,000.00	LS	\$150,000.00	LS	\$215,000.00	LS	\$80,000.0
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$60,000.00	FA	\$60,000.00	FA	\$60,000.00	FA	\$60,000.0
401.1000	HMA Pavement Mix No. IV, Shoulder	84	TN	\$462.00	\$38,808.00	\$600.00	\$50,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$378,000.00	\$180.00	\$15,120.0
414.1000	Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Area, Shoulder and Replacement of Basecourse	595	SY	\$143.00	\$85,085.00	\$225.00	\$133,875.00	\$100.00	\$59,500.00	\$50.00	\$29,750.0
603.1000	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$40,000.00	FA	\$40,000.00	FA	\$40,000.00	FA	\$40,000.0
604.1000	Modified Type "1" Grated Inlet	1	EA	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
604.2000	Combination Type C Catch Basin (5.00 to 5.99 feet)	1	EA	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.0
606.1000	Guardrail, Type 3 W-Beam with Strong Posts	9525	LF	\$43.00	\$409,575.00	\$52.00	\$495,300.00	\$88.00	\$838,200.00	\$46.00	\$438,150.0
606.2000	Guardrail, Type 3 Thrie Beam with Strong Posts	1125	LF	\$175.00	\$196,875.00	\$230.00	\$258,750.00	\$119.00	\$133,875.00	\$101.00	\$113,625.0
606.3000	Guardrail, Type 3 Double Sided with Strong Posts	100	LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.0
606.4000	Terminal Section, Type SKT Terminal or Approved Equal	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$26,700.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.0
606.5000	Terminal Section, Type Fleat-SP Terminal or Approved Equal	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,433.00	\$27,165.0
606.6000	Terminal Section Type G Anchor Block Assembly	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.0
606.7000	Terminal Section Type W-Beam End Section (Rounded)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$188.00	\$564.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.0
606.8000	Type A-1 Modified Flare	16	EA	\$14,500.00	\$232,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$280,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$14,416.00	\$230,656.0

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

T 4	_	111	A 7	^	B. E	\sim \sim	_	
1 4	١н	111	AI	10	N	() -	ĸ	DS

	TABULATION OF BIDS	_		1	 						
	Interstate Route H-2 and Moanalua Freeway Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements IM-STP-0300(106)				·						
NET LENGTH: TYPE CODE: ISLAND:	9.07 Miles 21 Oahu				Y SOLUTIONS,		O HIGHWAY ERS, LLC	GLOBAL S CONTRACT		TRANSP	IMENT OF ORTATION
DISTRICT:	Ewa, Wahiawa									HIGHWAY	S DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	21-Jul-17 24-Aug-17	** NOTE: Qui									
	Two Hundred Thirty Five (235) working days	in this column a									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.9000	Modified Type A Transition to Type D (Site A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2, CC1, CC2, DD1 & DD2)	10	EA	\$19,800.00	\$198,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$870,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
606.1100	New Type D2 Transition (Site D, E, G1, G2, H, I, J, K, L, M, EE, FF, GG, HH, II, LL & MM)	17	EA	\$82,500.00	\$1,402,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,105,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,496,000.00	\$44,117.65	\$750,000.05
606.1200	Modified SP Transition (Site F, N & NN)	3	EA	\$80,300.00	\$240,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$267,000.00	\$33,333.33	\$99,999.99
606.1300	New Type D2 Transition with Beam	1	EA	\$115,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
606.1400	Single Slope Barrier Median at Aiea Pedestrian Overpass	1	EA	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$836,000.00	\$836,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
606.1500	Single Slope Barrier at Aiea Pedestrian Overpass IB Rt.	1	EA	\$96,800.00	\$96,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
606.1600	Single Slope Barrier and Transition at Aiea Interchange	1 1	EA	\$102,300.00	\$102,300.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
607.1000	Removal of 300 - Feet, Chain Link Fence	300	LF	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$74.00	\$22,200.00
619.1000	Alahee (Psydrax Oderata) 5 Gal.	57	EA	\$175.00	\$9,975.00	\$515.00	\$29,355.00	\$180.00	\$10,260.00	\$150.00	\$8,550.00
619.2000	Hala (Pandanus Tectorius) 7 Gal.	8	EA	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$770.00	\$6,160.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
619.3000	Jacaranda (Jacaranda Mimosifolia) 15 Gal.	13	EA	\$2,670.00	\$34,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
619.4000	Gold Tree (Tabebuia Donnell-Smithii) 15 Gal.	6	EA	\$4,607.00	\$27,642.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,177.00	\$7,062.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
619.5000	Pohinahina (Vitex Rotundifolia) 4" Pot	67	EA	\$430.00	\$28,810.00	\$450.00	\$30,150.00	\$67.00	\$4,489.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00
629.1000	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1670	LS	LS	\$9,630.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$9,500.00	LS	\$3,340.00
629.2000	Type "C" Pavement Markers	35	LS	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$3,500.00	L\$.	\$350.00
629.3000	Type "H" Pavement Markers	10	LS	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$3,500.00	LS	\$100.00
631.1000	Warning Sign (More Than 10 Square Feet) with Post(s)	3	LS	LS	\$83,000.00	LS	\$105,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$1,800.00
632.1000	Mile Post Marker and Route Number Plate with Post	32	LS	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$23,500.00	LS	\$3,600.00	LS	\$16,000.00
638.1000	Gutter Restoration at Emergency Telephone	360	LS	LS	\$247,500.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$56,000.00	LS	\$31,000.00
638.2000	Gutter, Type 2(61614)	125	LS	LS	\$49,500.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$43,000.00	LS	\$11,000.00
638.3000	Gutter Type, 2(61218)	288	LS	LS	\$71,500.00	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$2,200.00	LS	\$25,000.00
638.4000	Gutter Transition, Type 2(61218)	70	LS	LS	\$121,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	LS	\$36,000.00
638.5000	Curb and Gutter, Type 2GG	600	LS	LS	\$137,500.00	LS	\$150,000.00	LS	\$110,000.00	LS	\$45,300.00

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS Interstate Route H-2 and Moanalua Freeway Guardrail and PROJECT: Shoulder Improvements PROJECT NO.: IM-STP-0300(106) NET LENGTH: 9.07 Miles TYPE CODE: 21 GP ROADWAY SOLUTIONS. **ROAD AND HIGHWAY GLOBAL SPECIALTY** DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND: Oahu INC. BUILDERS, LLC CONTRACTORS, INC. TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT: Ewa, Wahiawa HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED: 21-Jul-17 ** NOTE: Quantities shown 24-Aug-17 BID OPENED: in this column are for in-house COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Thirty Five (235) working days use only. **APPROX. ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE 638.6000 Gutter, Type 2(Spillway) LS \$82,500.00 LS \$25,000.00 LS \$36,000.00 LS 639.1000 Gutter, Type 7(61218) 7431 LS LS \$121,000.00 LS LS \$80,000.00 \$18,000.00 LS 643.0100 Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas FΑ FΑ FA \$7,000.00 FΑ \$7,000.00 FΑ FΑ \$7,000.00 645.0100 Traffic Control LS LS LS \$738,100.00 LS \$1,046,437.00 LS \$713,000.00 LS Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, 645.0200 FΑ \$80,750.00 FΑ \$80,750.00 FΑ FΑ \$80,750.00 and Advertisement FΑ FA 648.1000 Field-Posted Drawings LS LS LS \$7,000.00 LS LS \$1,000.00 LS \$30,000.00 Terminal Impact Attenuator, TAU II (TL-3) or Approved Equal 693,1000 \$33,900.00 \$305,100.00 \$50,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$4,333.33 \$39.000.00 \$37,800.00 EΑ 696,1000 Maintenance of Trailers FΑ FA FΑ \$50,000.00 FΑ \$50,000.00 FΑ FA \$50,000.00 699.0100 Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items LS LS LS \$230,000.00 LS \$375,000.00 LS \$227,854.00 LS Excluding the bid price of this Item) A. Sum of All Items \$6,607,766.00 \$6,797,797.00 ***** \$7,576,179.50 \$ 3,983,980.40 B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A) C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B) \$6,607,766.00 \$6,797,797.00 \$7,576,179.50 \$ 3,983,980.40 Global Specialty Contractors, Inc. Unit price was put in amount column. Corrected total bid amount.

ertify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bid	s for this project.
low My your	9/12/17
ristine Yamasaki, Project Manager	Date

AMOUNT

\$24,000.00

\$32,000,00

\$7,000.00

\$323,000.00

\$80,750.00

\$2,000.00

\$340,200.00

\$50,000.00

\$223,719.36

\$0.00